
Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

JERSEY DISPLAY FRAME
MODEL: QYK-U1, QYK-U2, QYK-U3

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com


- 1 -

Model: QYK-U1, QYK-U2, QYK-U3

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

JERSEY DISPLAY FRAME

https://manualsfile.com
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SAFETY INFORMATION

IMPORTANT: Please read all safety precautions and installation
instructions carefully before installing.
◆Do not handle any energized fixture or attempt to energize any fixture
with wet hand or while standing on a wet or damp surface or in water.
◆Assure that the fixture is mounted onto a sound structurally surface that
will support the fixture.
◆Product can be used in garages, basements, work areas, utility rooms
and recreation rooms.

WARNING:
1、Please support the frame during installation to prevent it from falling out
and damaging the product
2、For a more stable installation of the frame, there are serrated metal parts
on the back, so be careful not to harm your hands when holding it

PRE-INSTALLATION

HARDWARE INCLUDED（Model: QYK-U1, QYK-U3）

Thimble*1 Screws*5 Expand plug*5 Pin*10

Fixed buckle*2 Anti-theft key*2
Iron clothes
hanger*1

Wooden Hanger*1

https://manualsfile.com
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HARDWARE INCLUDED（Model: QYK-U2）

Thimble*2 Screws*10 Expand plug*10 Pin*20

Fixed buckle*4 Anti-theft key*4
Iron clothes
hanger*2

Wooden Hanger*2

INSTALLATION(CONTINUED)
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Hang the jersey box

1. Measure the distance between the centers of the two hooks behind the
jersey frame;

2. Mark the left and right endpoints of this distance on the wall on the
same horizontal line;

3. Align the left and right endpoints with the center of the fixed buckle, and
mark the positions of the two holes;

4. Drill four holes on the marked points, two holes on each side of the
fixing buckle, and place plastic pipes inside the holes;

5. Use a screwdriver to install the screws and secure the fasteners;

6. Install the jersey frame on two fixed buckles.

https://manualsfile.com
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Address: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi
Shanghai

EC REP: SHUNSHUN GmbH.
Römeräcker 9 Z2021,76351 Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germany
UK REP: Pooledas Group Ltd.
Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The Pavilions Preston, United Kingdom
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD.
1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Made In China

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com
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Technique Assistance et certificat de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

CADRE D'AFFICHAGE POUR MAILLOT
MODÈLE: QYK-U1 , QYK-U2, QYK-U3

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com
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Modèle : QYK-U1 , QYK-U2, QYK-U3

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

JERSEY DISPLAY FRAME

https://manualsfile.com
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SAFETY INFORMATION

IMPORTANT : veuillez lire attentivement toutes les précautions de sécurité
et les instructions d'installation avant l'installation.
◆Ne manipulez aucun luminaire sous tension et ne tentez pas de mettre
sous tension un luminaire avec les mains mouillées ou en vous tenant
debout sur un surface mouillée ou humide ou dans l'eau.
◆ Assurez-vous que le luminaire est monté sur une surface
structurellement saine qui supportera le luminaire.
◆Le produit peut être utilisé dans les garages, les sous-sols, les zones de
travail, les buanderies et les salles de loisirs.

AVERTISSEMENT:
1. Veuillez soutenir le cadre lors de l'installation pour éviter qu'il ne tombe
et n'endommage le produit.
2、 Pour une installation plus stable du cadre, il y a des pièces métalliques
dentelées à l'arrière, alors faites attention à ne pas vous blesser les mains
lorsque vous le tenez

PRE-INSTALLATION

MATÉRIEL INCLUS ( Modèle : QYK-U1 , QYK-U3 )

Dé à coudre * 1 Vis * 5
Développez la

prise*5
Épingle * 10

https://manualsfile.com
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Boucle fixe * 2 Clé antivol*2 Cintre en fer * 1 Cintre en bois * 1

MATÉRIEL INCLUS ( Modèle : QYK-U2 )

Dé à coudre * 2 Vis * 10
Développez la
prise * 10

Épingle * 20

Boucle fixe * 4 Clé antivol*4 Cintre en fer * 2 Cintre en bois * 2

INSTALLATION(CONTINUED)
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Hang the jersey box

7. Mesurez la distance entre les centres des deux crochets derrière le
cadre du maillot ;

8. Marquez les extrémités gauche et droite de cette distance sur le mur
sur la même ligne horizontale ;

9. Alignez les extrémités gauche et droite avec le centre de la boucle fixe
et marquez les positions des deux trous ;

10. Percez quatre trous sur les points marqués, deux trous de chaque
côté de la boucle de fixation, et placez des tuyaux en plastique à l'intérieur
des trous ;

11. Utilisez un tournevis pour installer les vis et fixer les attaches ;

12. Installez le cadre du maillot sur deux boucles fixes.

https://manualsfile.com


- 8 -

Adresse : Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi
Shanghai

REPRÉSENTANT CE : SHUNSHUN GmbH .
Römeräcker 9 Z2021,76351 Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Allemagne
REPRÉSENTANT DU ROYAUME-UNI : Pooledas Group Ltd.
Unité 5 Albert Edward House, The Pavilions Preston, Royaume-Uni
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD.
1 ROKEVA STREETASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australie

Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd.
Bureau 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Fabriqué en Chine

Technique Assistance et certificat de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Technisch Support- und E-Garantiezertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

JERSEY-DISPLAYRAHMEN
MODELL: QYK-U1 , QYK-U2, QYK-U3

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com
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Modell : QYK-U1 , QYK-U2, QYK-U3

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

JERSEY DISPLAY FRAME

https://manualsfile.com
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SAFETY INFORMATION

WICHTIG: Bitte lesen Sie vor der Installation alle Sicherheitshinweise und
Installationsanweisungen sorgfältig durch.
◆Berühren Sie keine unter Spannung stehenden Geräte und versuchen
Sie nicht, Geräte mit nassen Händen oder auf einem Gerät unter Strom zu
setzen nasse oder feuchte Oberfläche oder in Wasser.
◆ Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gerät auf einer strukturell stabilen
Oberfläche montiert wird, die das Gerät tragen kann.
◆ Das Produkt kann in Garagen, Kellern, Arbeitsbereichen,
Hauswirtschaftsräumen und Aufenthaltsräumen verwendet werden.

WARNUNG:
1、 Bitte stützen Sie den Rahmen während der Installation ab, um zu
verhindern, dass er herausfällt und das Produkt beschädigt
2、 Für eine stabilere Installation des Rahmens befinden sich auf der
Rückseite gezahnte Metallteile. Achten Sie daher darauf, dass Sie sich
beim Halten nicht die Hände verletzen

PRE-INSTALLATION

HARDWARE ENTHALTEN ( Modell : QYK-U1 , QYK-U3 )

Fingerhut*1 Schrauben*5
Stecker

erweitern*5
Pin*10

https://manualsfile.com
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Feste Schnalle*2
Diebstahlschutzsc

hlüssel*2
Kleiderbügel aus

Eisen * 1
Holzbügel*1

HARDWARE ENTHALTEN ( Modell : QYK-U2 )

Fingerhut*2 Schrauben*10
Erweiterungssteck

er*10
Pin*20

Feste Schnalle*4
Diebstahlschutzsc

hlüssel*4
Kleiderbügel aus

Eisen*2
Holzbügel*2

INSTALLATION(CONTINUED)
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Hang the jersey box

13. Messen Sie den Abstand zwischen den Mittelpunkten der beiden
Haken hinter dem Trikotrahmen.

14. Markieren Sie den linken und rechten Endpunkt dieses Abstands auf
derselben horizontalen Linie an der Wand.

15. Richten Sie den linken und rechten Endpunkt auf die Mitte der festen
Schnalle aus und markieren Sie die Positionen der beiden Löcher.

16. Bohren Sie vier Löcher an den markierten Stellen, zwei Löcher auf
jeder Seite der Befestigungsschnalle, und platzieren Sie Kunststoffrohre in
den Löchern.

17. Verwenden Sie einen Schraubendreher, um die Schrauben
anzubringen und die Befestigungselemente zu befestigen.

18. Befestigen Sie den Trikotrahmen an zwei festen Schnallen.

https://manualsfile.com
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Adresse: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi
Shanghai

EK-VERTRETER: SHUNSHUN GmbH .
Römeräcker 9 Z2021,76351 Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Deutschland
Britischer Vertreter: Pooledas Group Ltd.
Einheit 5 Albert Edward House, The Pavilions Preston, Vereinigtes
Königreich
Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD.
1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien

Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

In China hergestellt

Technisch Support- und E-Garantiezertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica
www.vevor.com/support

CORNICE PER DISPLAY IN JERSEY
MODELLO: QYK-U1 , QYK-U2, QYK-U3

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com
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Modello : QYK-U1 , QYK-U2, QYK-U3

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

JERSEY DISPLAY FRAME

https://manualsfile.com
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SAFETY INFORMATION

IMPORTANTE: leggere attentamente tutte le precauzioni di sicurezza e le
istruzioni di installazione prima dell'installazione.
◆Non maneggiare alcuna apparecchiatura sotto tensione né tentare di
energizzare alcuna apparecchiatura con le mani bagnate o stando in piedi
su una superficie superficie bagnata o umida o in acqua.
◆ Assicurarsi che l'apparecchiatura sia montata su una superficie
strutturalmente solida che supporti l'apparecchiatura.
◆ Il prodotto può essere utilizzato in garage, scantinati, aree di lavoro,
locali tecnici e sale ricreative.

AVVERTIMENTO:
1、 Sostenere il telaio durante l'installazione per evitare che cada e
danneggi il prodotto
2、 Per un'installazione più stabile del telaio, sul retro sono presenti parti
metalliche seghettate, quindi fare attenzione a non ferirsi le mani quando lo
si tiene

PRE-INSTALLATION

HARDWARE INCLUSO （ Modello : QYK-U1 , QYK-U3 ）

Ditale*1 Viti*5
Espandi la
spina*5

Perno*10
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Fibbia fissa*2 Chiave antifurto*2
Appendiabiti in

ferro*1
Appendiabiti in

legno*1

HARDWARE INCLUSO （ Modello : QYK-U2 ）

Ditale*2 Viti*10
Espandi la
spina*10

Perno*20

Fibbia fissa*4 Chiave antifurto*4
Appendiabiti in

ferro*2
Appendiabiti in

legno*2

INSTALLATION(CONTINUED)
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Hang the jersey box

19. Misura la distanza tra i centri dei due ganci dietro il telaio della maglia;

20. Segna i punti finali sinistro e destro di questa distanza sul muro sulla
stessa linea orizzontale;

21. Allinea i punti finali sinistro e destro con il centro della fibbia fissa e
segna le posizioni dei due fori;

22. Praticare quattro fori sui punti contrassegnati, due fori su ciascun lato
della fibbia di fissaggio e posizionare i tubi di plastica all'interno dei fori;

23. Utilizzare un cacciavite per installare le viti e fissare gli elementi di
fissaggio;

24. Installa il telaio della maglia su due fibbie fisse.

https://manualsfile.com
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Indirizzo: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi
Shanghai

RAPPRESENTANTE CE: SHUNSHUN GmbH .
Römeräcker 9 Z2021,76351 Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germania
REP. DEL REGNO UNITO: Pooledas Group Ltd.
Unità 5 Albert Edward House, The Pavilions Preston, Regno Unito
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD.
1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

Importato negli Stati Uniti: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Made in China

Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica
www.vevor.com/support
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Técnico Certificado de soporte y garantía electrónica
www.vevor.com/support

MARCO DE EXHIBICIÓN DE JERSEY
MODELO: QYK-U1 , QYK-U2, QYK-U3

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Modelo : QYK-U1 , QYK-U2, QYK-U3

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

JERSEY DISPLAY FRAME

https://manualsfile.com
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SAFETY INFORMATION

IMPORTANTE: Lea atentamente todas las precauciones de seguridad y
las instrucciones de instalación antes de realizar la instalación.
◆No manipule ningún artefacto energizado ni intente energizar ningún
artefacto con las manos mojadas o mientras está parado sobre un
superficie mojada o húmeda o en agua.
◆ Asegúrese de que el dispositivo esté montado sobre una superficie
estructural sólida que soporte el dispositivo.
◆ El producto se puede utilizar en garajes, sótanos, áreas de trabajo,
cuartos de servicio y salas de recreación.

ADVERTENCIA:
1. Apoye el marco durante la instalación para evitar que se caiga y dañe el
producto.
2. Para una instalación más estable del marco, hay piezas metálicas
dentadas en la parte posterior, así que tenga cuidado de no lastimarse las
manos al sostenerlo.

PRE-INSTALLATION

HARDWARE INCLUIDO ( Modelo : QYK-U1 , QYK-U3 )

Dedal*1 Tornillos*5 Ampliar enchufe*5 Pasador*10

https://manualsfile.com


- 3 -

Hebilla fija*2 Llave antirrobo*2
Percha de
hierro*1

Percha de
madera*1

HARDWARE INCLUIDO ( Modelo : QYK-U2 )

Dedal*2 Tornillos*10
Ampliar

enchufe*10
Pasador*20

Hebilla fija*4 Llave antirrobo*4
Percha de
hierro*2

Percha de
madera*2

INSTALLATION(CONTINUED)
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Hang the jersey box

25. Mida la distancia entre los centros de los dos ganchos detrás del
marco de la camiseta;

26. Marque los extremos izquierdo y derecho de esta distancia en la
pared en la misma línea horizontal;

27. Alinee los extremos izquierdo y derecho con el centro de la hebilla fija
y marque las posiciones de los dos orificios;

28. Taladre cuatro agujeros en los puntos marcados, dos agujeros a cada
lado de la hebilla de fijación y coloque tubos de plástico dentro de los
agujeros;

29. Utilice un destornillador para instalar los tornillos y asegurar los
sujetadores;

30. Instale el marco de la camiseta en dos hebillas fijas.

https://manualsfile.com
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Dirección: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi
Shanghai

REPRESENTANTE CE: SHUNSHUN GmbH .
Römeräcker 9 Z2021,76351 Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Alemania
REPRESENTANTE DEL REINO UNIDO: Pooledas Group Ltd.
Unidad 5 Albert Edward House, The Pavilions Preston, Reino Unido
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD.
1 ROKEVA STREETASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Hecho en china

Técnico Certificado de soporte y garantía electrónica
www.vevor.com/support
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Techniczny Certyfikat wsparcia i e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support

RAMKA EKSPOZYCYJNA Z JERSEY
MODEL: QYK-U1 , QYK-U2, QYK-U3

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.
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Modele : QYK-U1 , QYK-U2, QYK-U3

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

JERSEY DISPLAY FRAME
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SAFETY INFORMATION

WAŻNE: Przed instalacją proszę dokładnie przeczytać wszystkie środki
ostrożności i instrukcje instalacji.
◆Nie dotykaj żadnego urządzenia pod napięciem ani nie próbuj zasilać
żadnego urządzenia mokrymi rękami lub stojąc na a mokrej lub wilgotnej
powierzchni lub w wodzie.
◆Upewnij się, że urządzenie jest zamontowane na solidnej powierzchni,
która będzie go podtrzymywać.
◆Produkt może być stosowany w garażach, piwnicach, miejscach pracy,
pomieszczeniach gospodarczych i rekreacyjnych.

OSTRZEŻENIE:
1. Proszę podeprzeć ramę podczas instalacji, aby zapobiec jej
wypadnięciu i uszkodzeniu produktu
2. Aby zapewnić bardziej stabilną instalację ramy, z tyłu znajdują się
ząbkowane metalowe części, dlatego należy uważać, aby nie uszkodzić
rąk podczas trzymania ramy

PRE-INSTALLATION

SPRZĘT W ZESTAWIE ( Model : QYK-U1 , QYK-U3 )

Naparstek*1 Śruby*5
Rozwiń

wtyczkę*5
Przypnij*10

https://manualsfile.com


- 3 -

Naprawiono
klamrę*2

Klucz
antykradzieżowy*

2

Żelazny wieszak
na ubrania * 1

Drewniany
wieszak*1

SPRZĘT W ZESTAWIE ( Model : QYK-U2 )

Naparstek*2 Śruby*10
Rozwiń

wtyczkę*10
Przypnij*20

Naprawiono
klamrę*4

Klucz
antykradzieżowy*

4

Żelazny wieszak
na ubrania*2

Drewniany
wieszak*2

INSTALLATION(CONTINUED)
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Hang the jersey box

31. Zmierz odległość między środkami dwóch haczyków za ramą koszulki;

32. Zaznacz lewy i prawy koniec tej odległości na ścianie na tej samej
poziomej linii;

33. Dopasuj lewy i prawy punkt końcowy do środka stałej klamry i zaznacz
położenie dwóch otworów;

34. Wywierć cztery otwory w zaznaczonych punktach, po dwa otwory z
każdej strony klamry mocującej i włóż plastikowe rurki do otworów;

35. Użyj śrubokręta, aby zainstalować śruby i zabezpieczyć elementy
złączne;

36. Zamontuj ramę koszulki na dwóch stałych klamrach.
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Adres: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi
Szanghaj

Przedstawiciel WE: SHUNSHUN GmbH .
Römeräcker 9 Z2021,76351 Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Niemcy
REPUBLIKA WIELKIEJ BRYTANII: Pooledas Group Ltd.
Jednostka 5 Albert Edward House, The Pavilions Preston, Wielka Brytania
Import do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD.
1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

Import do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Apartament 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, Kalifornia
91730

Wyprodukowano w Chinach

Techniczny Certyfikat wsparcia i e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com
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Technisch Ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support

JERSEY-DISPLAYFRAME
MODEL: QYK-U1 , QYK-U2, QYK-U3

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Modellen : QYK-U1 , QYK-U2, QYK-U3

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

JERSEY DISPLAY FRAME
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SAFETY INFORMATION

BELANGRIJK: Lees alle veiligheidsmaatregelen en installatie-instructies
zorgvuldig door voordat u met de installatie begint.
◆ Hanteer geen onder spanning staande armatuur en probeer geen
armatuur van stroom te voorzien met natte handen of terwijl u op een nat of
vochtig oppervlak of in water.
◆Zorg ervoor dat het armatuur op een stevig structureel oppervlak wordt
gemonteerd dat het armatuur ondersteunt.
◆ Product kan worden gebruikt in garages, kelders, werkruimtes,
bijkeukens en recreatieruimtes.

WAARSCHUWING:
1. Ondersteun het frame tijdens de installatie om te voorkomen dat het
eruit valt en het product beschadigt
2. Voor een stabielere installatie van het frame zijn er gekartelde metalen
onderdelen aan de achterkant, dus pas op dat u uw handen niet
beschadigt wanneer u het vasthoudt

PRE-INSTALLATION

INBEGREPEN HARDWARE ( Model : QYK-U1 , QYK-U3 )

Vingerhoed*1 Schroeven*5 Vouw stekker uit*5 Speld*10
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Vaste gesp*2
Antidiefstalsleutel*

2
Ijzeren

kleerhanger*1
Houten hanger*1

INBEGREPEN HARDWARE ( Model : QYK-U2 )

Vingerhoed*2 Schroeven*10
Vouw stekker

uit*10
Speld*20

Vaste gesp*4
Antidiefstalsleutel*

4
Ijzeren

kleerhanger*2
Houten hanger*2

INSTALLATION(CONTINUED)
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Hang the jersey box

37. Meet de afstand tussen de middelpunten van de twee haken achter
het jerseyframe;

38. Markeer de linker en rechter eindpunten van deze afstand op de muur
op dezelfde horizontale lijn;

39. Lijn de linker- en rechtereindpunten uit met het midden van de vaste
gesp en markeer de posities van de twee gaten;

40. Boor vier gaten op de gemarkeerde punten, twee gaten aan elke kant
van de bevestigingsgesp, en plaats plastic buizen in de gaten;

41. Gebruik een schroevendraaier om de schroeven aan te brengen en de
bevestigingen vast te zetten;

42. Installeer het jerseyframe op twee vaste gespen.
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Adres: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi
Shanghai

EG-REP: SHUNSHUN GmbH .
Römeräcker 9 Z2021,76351 Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Duitsland
VK REP: Pooledas Group Ltd.
Eenheid 5 Albert Edward House, The Pavilions Preston, Verenigd
Koninkrijk
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD.
1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australië

Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Gemaakt in China

Technisch Ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Teknisk Support och e-garanticertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

DISPLAYRAM I JERSEY
MODELL: QYK-U1 , QYK-U2, QYK-U3

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com
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Modell : QYK-U1 , QYK-U2, QYK-U3

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

JERSEY DISPLAY FRAME
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SAFETY INFORMATION

VIKTIGT: Läs alla säkerhetsföreskrifter och installationsinstruktioner
noggrant innan du installerar.
◆ Hantera inte någon strömsatt fixtur eller försök att strömsätta någon
fixtur med våta händer eller när du står på en våt eller fuktig yta eller i
vatten.
◆Se till att fixturen är monterad på en sund strukturell yta som kommer att
stödja fixturen.
◆ Produkten kan användas i garage, källare, arbetsytor, grovkök och
rekreationsrum.

VARNING:
1、 Vänligen stödja ramen under installationen för att förhindra att den
faller ut och skadar produkten
2、 För en mer stabil installation av ramen finns det tandade metalldelar på
baksidan, så var försiktig så att du inte skadar händerna när du håller den

PRE-INSTALLATION

HÅRDVARA INGÅR （ Modell : QYK-U1 , QYK-U3 ）

Fingerborg*1 Skruvar*5
Expandera
plugg*5

Pin*10

Fast spänne*2
Stöldskyddsnycke

l*2
Klädhängare av

järn*1
Trähängare*1
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HÅRDVARA INGÅR （ Modell : QYK-U2 ）

Fingerborg*2 Skruvar*10
Expandera
plugg*10

Pin*20

Fast spänne*4
Stöldskyddsnycke

l*4
Klädhängare av

järn*2
Trähängare*2

INSTALLATION(CONTINUED)
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Hang the jersey box

43. Mät avståndet mellan mitten av de två krokarna bakom jerseyramen;

44. Markera vänster och höger ändpunkter för detta avstånd på väggen på
samma horisontella linje;

45. Rikta in de vänstra och högra ändpunkterna med mitten av det fasta
spännet och markera positionerna för de två hålen;

46. Borra fyra hål på de markerade punkterna, två hål på varje sida av
fästspännet och placera plaströr inuti hålen;

47. Använd en skruvmejsel för att installera skruvarna och fästa fästena;

48. Montera jerseyramen på två fasta spännen.
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Adress: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi
Shanghai

EC REP: SHUNSHUN GmbH .
Römeräcker 9 Z2021,76351 Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Tyskland
UK REP: Pooledas Group Ltd.
Enhet 5 Albert Edward House, The Pavilions Preston, Storbritannien
Importerad till AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD.
1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien

Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Tillverkad i Kina

Teknisk Support och e-garanticertifikat
www.vevor.com/support
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